

## Extreme Car Show Rolls Into Parker on Aug. 20

The 15th annual car show, sponsored by Extreme Auto Repair, features more than 75 classic cars, free admission, refreshments, giveaways, and a food drive.

PARKER, CO, USA, July 21, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The 15th annual Extreme Auto Car Show featuring over 75 classic cars, primarily from the Denver metro area, will be held on Saturday, Aug. 20, 2016, 9 a.m. -1 p.m., at event sponsor Extreme Auto Repair, 10274 S. Dransfeldt Rd, Parker, CO, one block west of Parker Road between Mainstreet and Lincoln Avenue.

Admission is free and attendees will be treated to free food, refreshments, giveaways for adults and children, and discounts exclusively distributed at the car show. Donations of nonperishable food items, grocery store gift cards, and cash or check donations are appreciated for the Parker Task Force Food Bank.

The Extreme Auto Car Show will provide an exciting opportunity to view classic cars and collector cars, carefully restored or maintained by private owners, representing different eras of motor vehicle transportation.

"Car lovers of all ages will appreciate this year's awesome entries and the incredible workmanship that their owners put into them," said Extreme Auto Repair owner and car show organizer, Dennis Brewster. "The show will be a cruise down Memory Lane and we're proud to have the return of the iconic World War II Jeep."

Awards will be presented to owners of the top three cars, 1959 and older, and the top three cars, 1960 and newer. A best in show award will be presented to the owner of the top car overall.

The Drive Radio show, KLZ 560 AM, will be broadcasting again from the event from 10 a.m.–1 p.m., offering insight and tips for taking proper care of your vehicle. They will be announcing the car show winners toward the end of the show.

For more information, please contact Dennis Brewster at Extreme Auto Repair, (303) 841-1071.

Ed Galemba
Educational Marketing Group
303-743-8298
email us here

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.